

GAHC040005222025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/18/2025

M/s Peto Dumpum Enterprise and Anr
B Sector, Near Raj Bhawan, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh 791111
represented by Mrs Yamje Loriak Tamin, Daughter of Kirjom Dulom, resident of B
Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh 791111

2: Tapu Loriak Tamin
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Shri Jita Loriak
resident of Block-2C
RKM Hospital
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 79111

VERSUS

The Union of India and 4 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Govt of India, Ministry of Defence, 101-A, South
Block, New Delhi.

2:The Border Road Organization
Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by Director General
Ministry of Defence
Seema Sadak Bhawan
Ring Road
Naraina
Delhi Cant
New Delhi 110010

3:The Chief Engineer BRO cum Authority Engineer

Age: 0
Occupation :
BRO Project BRAHMANK
C/o APO
Pasighat
AP 931722

4:The Commander BRO cum Team Leader cum Senior Highway Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
HQ 44
Border Roads Task Force
Pin 930044
C/o 99 APO

5:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Tato
Shi Yomi District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : P J Saikia, Arun Yun, Maryum Sora, Geli Taye, Kemo Lollen, K J Saikia, Manisha Nirola

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, GA (AP), DSGI

Linked Case : IA(C)/112/2025

M/s Peto Dumpum Enterprise and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: B Sector
Near Raj Bhawan
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791111 represented by Mrs Yamje Loriak Tamin
Daughter of Kirjom Dulom
resident of B Sector
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

2: Tapu Loriak Tamin
Age: 36
Occupation :
Address:Son of Shri Jita Loriak
resident of Block-2C
RKM Hospital
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791113
VERSUS

The Union of India and 6 Ors
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Secretary
Govt of India
Ministry of Defence
101-A
South Block
New Delhi.

2:The Border Road Organization
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by Director General
Ministry of Defence
Seema Sadak Bhawan
Ring Road
Naraina
Delhi Cant
New Delhi 110010

3:The Chief Engineer BRO cum Authority Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:BRO Project BRAHMANK
C/o APO
Pasighat
AP 931722

4:The Commander BRO cum Team Leader cum Senior Highway Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:HQ 44
Border Roads Task Force
Pin 930044
C/o 99 APO

5:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Tato

Shi Yomi District

Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Valecha Engineering Ltd

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:CIN No. 174210MH1977PLC019535

office at Plot No.B-6

7th Floor

Lokhandwala Complex

Valecha Chambers

new Link road

Andheri West

Azad Nagar

Mumbai

Maharashtra 400053

7:The ICICI Bank Limited

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Itanagar Branch

Arunachal Pradesh

represented by its Branch Manager

Branch office at ICICI Bank Ltd

ESS Sector

NH 52A near JNK School

Itanagar

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

Advocate for : Geli Taye

Advocate for : Marto Kato appearing for The Union of India and 6 Ors: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, respectively.

Linked Case : WA/32/2025

M/s Sahabuddin Siddique and Anr

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:represented by its proprietor Shri Sahabuddin Siddique
having its office at Kamalabari

Da-Hukuta

PO and PS Duliajan

Dibrugarh District
Assam 786602

2: Sahabuddin Siddique
Age: 46
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Fazur Rahman Siddique
resident of Kamalabari
Da-Hukuta
PO and PS Duliajan
Dibrugarh District
Assam 786602

VERSUS

The Union of India and 4 Ors
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Secretary
Govt of India
Ministry of Defence
101A
South Block
New Delhi.

2:The Border Road Organization
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by Director General
Ministry of Defence
Seema Sadak Bahawan
Ring Road
Naraina
Delhi Cant
New Delhi 110010

3:The Chief Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:BRO cum Authority Engineer
BRO
Project Brahamank
C/o APO
Pasighat
Arunachal Pradesh 931722

4:The Commander
Age: 0

Occupation :
Address: BRO cum Team Leader Cum Senior Highway Engineer
HQ 44
Border Roads Tsk Force
930044
C/o 99 APO

5: The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: Tato
Shi Yomi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6: Valecha Engineering Ltd
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: having its registered office at Plot No.B-6
7th Floor
Lokhandwala Complex
Valecha Chambers
New Lind Road
Andheri West-Azad Nagar
Mumbai
Maharashtra 400053

7: Canara Bank
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: Duliajan Branch
Assam
represented by its Branch Manager
having tis Branch Office at Duliajan
Dibrugarh District
Assam 786602

Advocate for : P J Saikia
Advocate for : Marto Kato appearing for The Union of India and 4 Ors: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 22.10.2025
(M. Vankung J.)

Heard Mr. P. J. Saikia, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. K. Lollen, learned counsel for the appellants along with Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI appearing for the Union of India and Ms. P. Pangu, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

The learned senior counsel submits that all the respondents are duly represented and the matters can be disposed of at the admission hearing.

In view of the above, let this matter be listed for admission hearing on **17.11.2025**, wherein attempt will be made to dispose of the matters.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant